
EN Manual FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition

Register your FlinQ product 
We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item 
carefully. Register your product and you will be 
entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)
� Personal support
� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

1. Install accessories A 
on the four corners of 
the frame respectively. 
Pay attention to the
installation direction.

A. Plastic part 
x 4

F. Support rod
x 4

B. Screw kit 
x 4

G. Push bar 
x 1

C. Screw kit 
x 4

H. Side frame
x 1

D. Wrench 
x 1

I. Canopy 
x 1

E. Screwdriver 
x 1

J. Storage bag 
x 1

K. Pocket cover 
x 1

1. Install H on the back 
frame.

2. Install the back 
pocket and secure with 
fastener. Note: Needs 
to be installed above 
accessory A.

1. Use the long screw 
of accessory B to install 
and fi x the
putter.

Press and hold the button to adjust the height and 
angle, release to lock in place.

Adjustment of the push bar

2. Fasten accessory 
A with the screws in 
accessory C

4. Install the roof of 
accessory “I” on the 
shelf supported
by four straight poles F 
and fi x it with fastener.

3. Insert the straight 
rod F of the accessory 
into the hole in the 
accessory A.
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Scan QR or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Canopy Installation Rear Pocket Installation

Packing list

Push bar Installation

A

H



NL Handleiding

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en 
dat begrijpen we. Registreer gratis je product en 
profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)
� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Scan QR of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition
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1. Plaats accessoires A 
op de vier hoeken van 
het frame. Let hierbij op 
de installatierichting.

A. Kunststof 
onderdeel
x 4

F. Steunstang
x 4

B. Schroef set 
x 4

G. Duwstang 
x 1

B. Schroef set 
x 4

H. Zijframe
x 1

D. Moersleutel 
x 1

I. Overkapping 
x 1

E. Schroeven-
draaier 
x 1

J. Opbergtas 
x 1

K. Zakdeksel 
x 1

1. Plaats H op het 
achterframe.

2. Plaats het achtervak   
en zet het vast met de 
sluiting. Let op: Moet 
boven accessoire A 
worden geplaatst.

1. Gebruik de lange 
schroef van accessoire 
B om de putter te 
installeren en te 
bevestigen.

Houd de knop ingedrukt om de hoogte en hoek aan te 
passen, laat los om te vergrendelen.

Aanpassing van de duwstang

2. Bevestig accessoire 
A met de schroeven in 
accessoire C

4. Plaats het dak van 
accessoire “I” op de 
plank, ondersteund
door vier rechte palen F, 
en zet het vast met een 
bevestigingsmiddel.

3. Steek de rechte stang 
F van het accessoire in 
het gat in accessoire A.

Luifel installatie Installatie achterzak

Paklijst

Duwstang installatie
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DE Handbuch

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem 
FlinQ Produkt nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren 
Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren Sie 
von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))
�  Persönlicher technischer 

Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Scannen QRoder fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition
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1. Montieren Sie 
Zubehör A jeweils an 
den vier Ecken des 
Rahmens. Beachten Sie 
die Montagerichtung.

A. 
Kunststoff teil
x 4

F. Stützstange
x 4

B. 
Schraubensatz
x 4

G. 
Schiebestange 
x 1

B. 
Schraubensatz
x 4

H. 
Seitenrahmen
x 1

D. Schlüssel 
x 1

I. 
Überdachung 
x 1

E. Schraub-
endreher 
x 1

J. Aufbewah-
rungstasche 
x 1

K. 
Taschenhülle
x 1

1. Installieren Sie H am 
hinteren Rahmen.

2. Die Gesäßtasche 
anbringen und mit dem 
Verschluss sichern. Hinweis: 
Muss über Zubehör A 
angebracht werden.

1. Verwenden Sie die 
lange Schraube des 
Zubehörs B, um den 
Putter zu montieren 
und zu befestigen.

Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um Höhe und Winkel 
anzupassen, und lassen Sie sie los, um sie zu verriegeln.

Einstellung der Schiebestange

2. Befestigen Sie 
Zubehör A mit den 
Schrauben in Zubehör C

4. Montieren Sie das 
Dach des Zubehörs 
„I“ auf dem von vier 
geraden Stangen F 
getragenen Regal 
und befestigen 
Sie es mit einem 
Befestigungselement.

3. Stecken Sie die 
gerade Stange F des 
Zubehörs in die Öff nung 
im Zubehör A.

Überdachungsinstallation Rear Pocket Installation

Packliste

Installation der Schiebestange
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FR Manuel

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre 
nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. 
Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 
produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire
� Soutien personnel
� Certifi cat de garantie numérique
� Manuel numérique

Scannez le QR, visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition
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1. Installez les 
accessoires A aux 
quatre coins du cadre. 
Respectez le sens 
d’installation.

A. Pièce en 
plastique 
x 4

F. Tige de 
support
x 4

B. Kit de vis 
x 4

G. Barre de 
poussée
x 1

B. Kit de vis 
x 4

H. Cadre 
latéral
x 1

D. Clé 
x 1

I. Baldaquin 
x 1

E. Tournevis 
x 1

J. Sac de 
rangement 
x 1

K. Couverture 
de poche
x 1

1. Installez H sur le 
cadre arrière.

2. Installez la poche 
arrière et fi xez-la avec 
une attache. Remarque : 
doit être installée au-
dessus de l’accessoire A.

1. Utilisez la longue vis 
de l’accessoire B pour 
installer et fi xer le
putter.

Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé pour régler la 
hauteur et l’angle, puis relâchez-le pour verrouiller en place.

Réglage de la barre de poussée

2. Fixez l’accessoire 
A avec les vis de 
l’accessoire C

4. Installez le toit de 
l’accessoire « I » sur 
l’étagère soutenue par 
quatre poteaux droits 
F et fi xez-le avec des 
attaches.

3. Insérez la tige droite 
F de l’accessoire dans le 
trou de l’accessoire A.

Installation de l’auvent Rear Pocket Installation

Liste de colisage

Installation de la barre de poussée
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Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility that the 
following equipment:
FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Folding Wagon 130KG – Deluxe Edition

Barcode / EAN:
8721284751298

Product type:
Camping & Hiking Gear

Production date:
2025

Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
20-04-2025

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

EU-declaration of conformity Conforms that the listed products comply with the 
following safety and hazardous substance restrictions 
in electrical and electronic equipment requirements 
of the relevant European harmonization directives 
2014/30 / EU, 2014/35 / EU, 2011/65 / EU, 2015/863 / 
EU and all modifications . Conformity is guaranteed 
by the CE symbol. This product has been tested 
according to harmonized standards and specifications 
of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable 
versions are valid in 19-01-2021 (2014/35 / EU) 19-
05-2021 (2014/30 / EU) 19-05 -2020 (2015/863 / EU + 
2011/65 / EU 2020) (test date). The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER 
DEVELOPMENTS 

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35 / EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30 
/ EU Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) 
directive 2011/65 / EU + 2015/863 / EU


